to allow operation of the Quarry, with a minimal annual 

... produ~tion of two million (2,000,000) tons per year, to 
operate· on the entire 350 acre Premises (the "MininR 
License"). 

4. BD will cause the NSULC to contribute cash, in an. amount up to 
.. eight million five hundred thousand dollars ($8,500,000), to 

Partnership, as follows: 

(a) upon acceptance and execution of this Letter by NSE, one 
hundred twenty-five thousand dollars ($125,000), to be 
placed in escrow with Bathgate, Wegener and Wolf and, . 
upon fonnation of Partnership and assignment of the Lease 
to Partnership, to be released to Partnership and 
distributed to NEWCO (or NSE) as an advance against 
future capital draws;

[...]

to Partnership acquiring the Dock Pennit and the Mining License, 
Partnership profit shall be allocated and cash flow from 
Partnership operations shall be distributed ninety-nine percent 
(99%) to NEWCO (orNSE) and one percent (1 %) to NSULC until 
such time as NEWCO (or NSE) has, been allocated One Million 
Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000) more profit than 
NSULC. 'Prior thereto and, thereafter, all profit allocations and· 
'cash flow distributions shall be equal. 

6. If Partnership has not acquired both the Dock Pennit and the 
Mining License by December 31, 2002; at any time thereafter,